
 

 

Local: City, County, Metro 
Updated 03/06/2023 

City of Tualatin / 18880 SW Martinazzi Avenue / Tualatin OR 97062 
503-692-2000 / tualatinoregon.gov/city council / council@tualatin.gov 

Frank Bubenik 
Mayor 
fbubenik@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Bridget Brooks 
Councilor 
bbrooks@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Maria Reyes 
Councilor 
mreyes@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Christen Sacco 
Councilor 
csacco@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/21-12/31/24 

Cyndy Hillier 
Councilor 
chillier@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/21-12/31/24 

Valerie Pratt 
Council President 
vpratt@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/21-12/31/24 

Octavio Gonzalez 
Councilor 
ogonzalez@tualatin.gov 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Clackamas County / 2051 Kaen Road, 4th Floor / Oregon City OR 97045 
503-655-8581 / Clackamas.us/bcc / bcc@clackamas.us 

Tootie Smith 
Chair 
Term: 1/1/21-12/31/24 

Paul Savas 
Commissioner 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Martha Shrader 
Commissioner 
Term: 1/1/21-12/31/24 

Mark Shull 
Commissioner 
Term: 1/1/21-12/31/24 

Ben West 
Commissioner 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Washington County / 2155 N. First Avenue, MS-21 / Hillsboro OR 97124 
503-846-8681 / co.washington.or.us/BOC / bcc@co.washington.or.us 

 

Kathryn Harrington 
Chair 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Roy Rogers 
District 3 Commissioner 
Term: 1/1/12312/31/26 

Metro Council / 600 NE Grand Avenue / Portland OR 97232 
   Oregonmetro.gov/regional-leadership/metro-council 

metrocouncilors@oregonmetro.gov 

Lynn Peterson 
Council President 
503-797-1889 
lynn.peterson@oregonmetro.gov 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 

Gerritt Rosenthal 
District 3 Councilor 
503-797-1549 
gerritt.rosenthal@oregonmetro.gov 
Term: 1/5/2021—12/31/2024 



 

 

Federal: President, Senate, House of Representatives 

Jeff Merkley  
US Senator 
Term: 1/3/2023-1/3/2029  
531 Hart Senate Office Bldg. 
Washington DC 20510 
202-224-3753 
Merkley.senate.gov/contact 

Ron Wyden 
US Senator 
Term: 1/3/2023-1/3/2029 
221 Dirksen Senate Office Bldg. 
Washington DC 20510 
202-224-5244 
Wyden.senate.gov/contact 

Joe Biden  
US President 
Term: 1/20/2021-1/19/2025  
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington DC 20500 
202-456-1414 
president@whitehouse.gov 
Whitehouse.gov/contact 

State: Governor, OR Senate, OR House of Representatives 
Oregonlegislature.gov/senate/pages/senatorsall.aspx / Oregonlegislature.gov/house/pages/representativesall.aspx 

 

 
 

Tina Kotek 
Governor 
Term: 1/1/123-12/31/26 
900 Court Street NE, Ste. 254 
Salem OR 97301 
503-378-4582 
Oregon.gov 

Rob Wagner  
Senator, District 19 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/2026 
900 Court Street NE, S-223 
Salem OR 97301 
503-986-1719 
Sen.RobWagner@oregonlegislature.gov 
Oregonlegislature.gov 

Jules Walters 
House Representative, District 37 
Term: 1/1/23-12/31/26 
900 Court Street NE, H-489 
Salem OR 97301 
503-986-1437 
Rep.JulesWalters@oregonlegislature.gov 
Oregonlegislature.gov/walters 

Andrea Salinas 
US House of Representative 
Term: 1/3/2023-1/3/2025 
109 Cannon House Office Bldg. 
Washington DC 20515 
202-225-5643 
Salinas.house.gov/contact 


